编号 Issue No.G.PHVB.202112003
规格书版本号 A
客户版本号 A0
尊敬的 Messrs
规   格   书
SPECIFICATIONS
产 品 类 型 导电性高分子混合铝电解电容器
Product type Conductive Polymer Hybrid Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors

4 标志 Marking 5
5 构造 Structure 6
6 编码规则 Part number system 6
7 特性 Characteristics 7~12
8 包装 Packing 13
9 环保方面 Environmental 13
10 推荐回流焊曲线 Recommended reflow soldering conditions 14
G.PHVB.202112003 南通江海电容器股份有限公司 Nantong Jianghai Capacitor Co., Ltd. 2
规格书变更记录 (Change history of specification)
发行日期 版本 原 因 内  容 页  码 标 记 发 行 编 号
Issued date Edition Reason Contents Page Mark Issue No.
2021.12.6 A 首次发行
Original - 1 to 14 - G.PHVB.202112003
G.PHVB.202112003 南通江海电容器股份有限公司 Nantong Jianghai Capacitor Co., Ltd. 3
1. 适用范围 Scope
本规格书适用于 PHVB 系列导电性高分子混合铝电解电容器。
This specification is applicable to  APHVB series conductive polymer hybrid  aluminum electrolytic capacitors .
2. 规格值  Specifications
No. 项目 Item 规格值 Specifications
1 额定电压 Rated voltage 63 V
2 额定容量 Rated capacitance 68 μF 20℃,120Hz
3 尺寸 Case size Φ 10 × 10
4
容量允许偏差
±20 %
Tolerance on rated capacitance
5 浪涌电压 Surge voltage 72.5 V
6 漏电流 Leakage current 42.84 μA  (max.) 20℃, After 2 minutes
7
损耗角正切
8 % (max.) 20℃,120Hz
Tangent of loss angle (tanδ)
8 等效串联电阻 ESR 30 mΩ (max.) 100 kHz
9
额定纹波电流
1400 mA 125 ℃ 100kHz
Rated ripple current
10 温度范围
-55 to 125 ℃
Category temperature range
11 额定寿命 Lifespan* 125 ℃, 4000 h
*电容器的故障率适应JIS C 5003标准,信赖性水准为60%,具体如下:0.5% / 1,000小时(工作上限温度加载额定电压)
The failure rate of capacitors follows JIS C 5003 standard, with a reliability level of 60 %, as follows: 0.5 % / 1,000 hours
(Maximum operating temperature, load rated voltage )
纹波电流频率系数 Frequency coefficient for ripple current
频率
Frequency 120Hz≤ƒ＜1kHz 1kHz≤ƒ＜10kHz 10kHz≤ƒ＜100kHz 100kHz≤ƒ＜500kHz
系数
Coefficient 0.1 0.4 0.75 1.0
注意:不要使急速充放电的电路超过10A.
Note:Do not exceed 10A rush current in rapid chargr and discharge applications.
G.PHVB.202112003 南通江海电容器股份有限公司 Nantong Jianghai Capacitor Co., Ltd. 4
3. 尺寸 Dimensions
单位 Unit: mm
Code ΦD±0.5 L ± 0.5 A±0.2 B±0.2 C±0.2 W P±0.2
C10 10 10 10.3 10.3 11.0 0.7~1.1 4.6
4. 标志 Marking
颜色：蓝色   Color: Blue (Example:  PHVB  16V470)
4.1 印字说明 Printed words
1）江海标志：JH
2）年份代码：制造年份，1位数字，0~9表示，如2021年为1，每十年一轮换。